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Hands-On Assignment 4

This assignment showcases a potential network layout for three telecommunication

closets located in Constant Hall. Each telecommunication closet will have a budget for the

switches and wires required for each room. An additional budget table will include the price of

three essential servers required for the network. The network diagram will show how all

switches, servers, and wires are connected to the network backbone and how the trunk lines will

be interconnected to three rooms. Overall, this layout optimizes the reliability and efficiency of

internet access within Constant Hall while also being cost-efficient.



Budget Table For Each Telecommunication Closets

Telecomm Closet 1 (Next to Room 1005)

Item Quantity Cost Per Item Total

S5860-20SQ, 24 Port
Ethernet Switch

9 $1,599.00 $7,995.00

Core Switch 1 $14,199.00 $14,199.00

Multimode Fiber
Optics Cable

2 $26.56 $26.56

Total Cost $22,220.56

Telecomm Closet 2 (Next to office 2145)

Item Quantity Cost Per Item Total

S5860-20SQ, 24 Port
Ethernet Switch

4 $1,599.00 $6,396.00

Core Switch 1 $14,199.00 $14,199.00

Multimode Fiber
Optics Cable

4 $26.56 $26.56

Total Cost $20,621

Telecomm Closet 3 (Next to office 2054)

Item Quantity Cost Per Item Total

S5860-20SQ, 24 Port
Ethernet Switch

4 $1,599.00 $6,396.00

Core Switch 1 $14,199.00 $14,199.00

Multimode Fiber
Optics Cable

4 $26.56 $106.24

https://www.fs.com/products/108710.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1zlLYAqS1M-3Oysym8RTc7SY5qiZTeM2z8uEgZRtQp7wTV-QNjeTKRoC2bkQAvD_BwE
https://www.fs.com/products/108710.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1zlLYAqS1M-3Oysym8RTc7SY5qiZTeM2z8uEgZRtQp7wTV-QNjeTKRoC2bkQAvD_BwE
https://www.fs.com/products/110481.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1waeNwHo5EmXFsuvH9B9wiM2tv-K0x0BpfyafLlfRdGFOVc_WenZNRoCGBkQAvD_BwE
https://www.colorpowercables.com/fiber-optic-cables/om4-100gb-50-125-multimode-duplex-fiber-optic-patch-cable/?sku=D-L2L2-4R2-020M&options=LC/LC-20m-(65.6ft)
https://www.colorpowercables.com/fiber-optic-cables/om4-100gb-50-125-multimode-duplex-fiber-optic-patch-cable/?sku=D-L2L2-4R2-020M&options=LC/LC-20m-(65.6ft)
https://www.fs.com/products/108710.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1zlLYAqS1M-3Oysym8RTc7SY5qiZTeM2z8uEgZRtQp7wTV-QNjeTKRoC2bkQAvD_BwE
https://www.fs.com/products/108710.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1zlLYAqS1M-3Oysym8RTc7SY5qiZTeM2z8uEgZRtQp7wTV-QNjeTKRoC2bkQAvD_BwE
https://www.fs.com/products/110481.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1waeNwHo5EmXFsuvH9B9wiM2tv-K0x0BpfyafLlfRdGFOVc_WenZNRoCGBkQAvD_BwE
https://www.colorpowercables.com/fiber-optic-cables/om4-100gb-50-125-multimode-duplex-fiber-optic-patch-cable/?sku=D-L2L2-4R2-020M&options=LC/LC-20m-(65.6ft)
https://www.colorpowercables.com/fiber-optic-cables/om4-100gb-50-125-multimode-duplex-fiber-optic-patch-cable/?sku=D-L2L2-4R2-020M&options=LC/LC-20m-(65.6ft)
https://www.fs.com/products/108710.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1zlLYAqS1M-3Oysym8RTc7SY5qiZTeM2z8uEgZRtQp7wTV-QNjeTKRoC2bkQAvD_BwE
https://www.fs.com/products/108710.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1zlLYAqS1M-3Oysym8RTc7SY5qiZTeM2z8uEgZRtQp7wTV-QNjeTKRoC2bkQAvD_BwE
https://www.fs.com/products/110481.html?currency=USD&paid=google_shopping&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu1waeNwHo5EmXFsuvH9B9wiM2tv-K0x0BpfyafLlfRdGFOVc_WenZNRoCGBkQAvD_BwE
https://www.colorpowercables.com/fiber-optic-cables/om4-100gb-50-125-multimode-duplex-fiber-optic-patch-cable/?sku=D-L2L2-4R2-020M&options=LC/LC-20m-(65.6ft)
https://www.colorpowercables.com/fiber-optic-cables/om4-100gb-50-125-multimode-duplex-fiber-optic-patch-cable/?sku=D-L2L2-4R2-020M&options=LC/LC-20m-(65.6ft)


Total Cost $20,701

Budget Table for Servers and Miscillaneous

Server Budget Table

Item Quantity Cost Per Item Total

Dell Storage File
Server

2 $7269.01 $14,538.01

Web Server 1 $59.51/month $714.12/year

Cisco Router 1 $3495 $3,495

Total Cost $18,747.13

*The sum of the total cost from all budget tables is $84,289.69

https://www.dell.com/en-us/work/shop/servers-storage-and-networking/powervault-md1420/spd/storage-md1420/pv_md1420_1360_a?gacd=9650523-1034-5761040-266691960-0&dgc=st&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu18qzkfb-1HmjEPfZ_bs-x5HHYqQ3RDsbddO8HMWrLd75hLj9ukUTSRoCxksQAvD_BwE&gclsrc=aw.ds&nclid=wQV8qmQR0R3ZsUB0vfIcC1X9HQgXo4UWq5k5LPYztO_p-yTMOMC3YqseLSPJBUyb#features_section
https://www.dell.com/en-us/work/shop/servers-storage-and-networking/powervault-md1420/spd/storage-md1420/pv_md1420_1360_a?gacd=9650523-1034-5761040-266691960-0&dgc=st&gclid=CjwKCAiA6seQBhAfEiwAvPqu18qzkfb-1HmjEPfZ_bs-x5HHYqQ3RDsbddO8HMWrLd75hLj9ukUTSRoCxksQAvD_BwE&gclsrc=aw.ds&nclid=wQV8qmQR0R3ZsUB0vfIcC1X9HQgXo4UWq5k5LPYztO_p-yTMOMC3YqseLSPJBUyb#features_section
https://www.serverpronto.com/apache-http-server#:~:text=Dedicated%20Apache%20HTTP%20Servers,-Home&text=Apache%20is%20available%20on%20all,as%20part%20of%20ServerPronto%20service.
https://networkdevicesinc.com/products/isr4331-sec-k9?variant=5523022774299


Network Diagram

Red Lines = Trump Wires

Grey Lines = Ethernet




